
Docket Ho. 50-251

January 1.5, 1981

8'r.

Robert E. Uhrig, Vice President
Advanced Systems and Technology
Florida Power and Light Company
P,O. Box 629100 9
Miami, Florida 33162 @'c@'i~~

go

Dear Dr. Uhrig:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment Ho. lity
Operating License No. DPR-41 for the Turkey Point Plant Unit No.4.
The amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications in
response to your application transmitted by letter dated December 18,
1980.

The amendment permits continued operation of Unit 4 for six equivalent
months of operation from January 13, 1981 at which time the steam genera-
tor for Unit 4 shall be inspected. This action,fs subject to your
submittal for staff review, information concernihg the tube wastage pre-
'dicted to occur during the 'Iatter half of the pperhting period which
begins January 13, 1981 and extends for sic equivalent months of oper-
ation. This information is to be supplied by February 28, 1981.

Copies of the Safety Evaluation and the Notice of Issuance are also
enclosed.

Sincerely,

Steven A. Varga, Chief
Operating RBactor s Branch ¹1
Division of Licensing

cc w/enclosures'.
'eenext page

HAI3y~89
B ¹1 Reading

H. Denton
D. Eisenhut

81OX 9Ong~

Encl osures:
1. Admendment Ho. 54 to DPR-41.
2. Safety Evaluation
3. Notice of Issuance ket ile 1 R. Tedesco B. Jones (4) if 1 docket

G. Lainas B. Scharf (10)
J. Roe J. Wetmore
J. Heltemes ACRS (16)
OELD, Attorney OPA
K81E (5) R. Dlggs
S. Yarga
PM Grotenhuis
C. Parrish
Gray File (4)

OFFICEP

SURNAME)

DATEP

ORB ¹1:DL'

CP<rzis
1/1 "/81

ORB ¹1:D

.MQROtinhVÃS.

~ I'I~ /0 I ~ ~ 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

.S.Y

1/ /81
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1/
~ ~ ~ ~ ~

¹,! DL'

ae ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

81

MEB ~
~ Pa ~ ~ ~ p ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

.SP. wli.cki...".

.1/.../P.'1.........

.OSI.O..~.......
W 6~~~<Cr

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

..1/!+'./83......'..
NRC FORM 318 IIO/80)NRCM 8240 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY *USGFO! 1980-329.824



~ C

~ ~l
Y

P

~ ~ 1

n

I
h ~

k)V P
t ~ t V

h

I
V

lI ~

'

1V I'Pr

~ I

~ — *—

h

~ t ~
I

tl t
~

'

tt Vp
I

I'Ltt ~-

p

I

~ t

PI

P
~'ll

~ '' . f FT, ~ ~



UNITED STAFFS
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMI.",I;iSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20055

Docket No. 50-251

January 15, 1981

Dr. Robert E. Uhrig, Vice President
Advanced Systems and Technology
Florida Power„and Light Company
P.O. Box 529100
Miami, Florida 33152

Dear Dr. Uhrig:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 54 to Facility
Operating License No. DPR-41 for the Tur key Point Plant Unit No.4.
The amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications in
response to your application transmitted by letter dated December 18,
1980.

The amendment permits continued operation of Unit 4 for six equivalent
months of operation from January 13, 1981 at which time the steam genera-
tor for Unit 4 shall be inspected. This action is subject to your
submittal for staff review, information concerning the tube wastag'e pre-
dicted to occur during the latter half of the operating period which
begins January 13, 1981 and extends for- six equivalent months of oper-
ation, This information is to be supplied by February 28, 1981.

Copies of the Safety Evaluation and the Notice of Issuance are also
enclosed.

erely,

even . Varga,
Operatina Reactors nch 81

Enclosures:
l. Admendment No. 54 to DPR-41
2. Safety Evaluation
3. Notice of Issuance

cc w/enclosures:
See next page,





Robert E. Uhrig
Florida Power and Light Company

cc: Mr. Robert Lowenstein, Esquire
Lowenstein, Newman, Reis and Axelrad
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1214
Washington, D. C. 20036

Environmental and Urban Affairs Library
Florida International University
Miami, Florida 33199

Mr. Norman A. Coll, Esquire
Steel, Hector and Davis
1400 Southeast First National
. Bank Building

Miami, Florida 33131

Mr. Henry Yaeger, Plant Manager
Turkey Point Plant
Florida Power and Light Company
P. 0. Box 013100
Miami, F'lorida 33101

HonorabIe Dewey Knight
County Manager of Metropolitan

Dade County
Miami, Florida 33130

Bureau of Intergovernmental Relations
660 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Resident Inspector
Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Station
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission .

Post Office Box 971277
(vail Heights Station
Miami, Florida 33197

Director, Criteria and Standards Division
Office of Radiation Programs (ANR-460)
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Washington, D.,C. 20460

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region IV Office
ATTN: EIS COORDINATOR
345 Courtland Street, N.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Mr. Jack Shreve
Office of the Public Counsel
Room 4, Holland Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Administrator
Department of Environmental

Regulation
Power Plant Siting Section
State of Florida
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee', Florida 32301

Mr. Mark P. Oncavage
12200 S. W. 110th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33176

P

Neil Chonin, Esquire
1400 Ameri-First Building
One Southeast Third Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131

Henry H. Harnage, Esquire
Peninsula Federal Building, 10th Floor,„
200 S. E. First, Street
Miami, Florida 33131

Ms. Cheryl A- Flaxman
1023 Polk Street
Hollywood, Florida 33019

Burt Saunders, Esquire
Steel, Hector and Davis
Southeast First National

Bank Building
Miami, Florida 33130


